
Legend

1: 750

Map Title

Notes

0.0

0.02

© Capital Regional District

0.0

0

Kilometres

NAD_1983_UTM_Zone_10N

Important: This map is for general information purposes only. The Capital Regional District (CRD) makes no 

representations or warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of this map or the suitability of the map for 

any purpose. This map is not for navigation The CRD will not be liable for any damage, loss or injury resulting 

from the use of the map or information on the map and the map may be changed by the CRD at any time.

AREA OF 
WORK

B
R

ID
G

E 
ST

.

DAVID ST.

HILLSIDE AV.

KEY PLAN2

A1.00

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING BUILDING 1:

HOYNE BREWING COMPANY:
BREWERY (INDUSTRIAL) 590.24 m2 @ 1 PER 140 m2  = 4.26 STALLS
WAREHOUSE: 414.07 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2 = 4.14 STALLS
OFFICE:   51.06 m2  @ 1 PER  50 m2 = 1.36 STALLS

TENANT #2 - STORAGE:
WAREHOUSE 82.62 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2  = 0.83 STALLS

BUILDING 1 TOTAL REQUIRED = 10.57 STALLS

EXISTING BUILDING 2:

HOYNE BREWING COMPANY:
BREWERY (INDUSTRIAL) 434.50 m2 @ 1 PER 140 m2  = 3.10 STALLS
WAREHOUSE:   39.96 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2 = 0.40 STALLS
OFFICE:   46.86 m2  @ 1 PER  50 m2 = 0.94 STALLS
RETAIL SALES:   22.46 m2 @ 1 PER 37.5 m2 = 0.60 STALLS

TENANT #3 - ELECTRICAL MOTOR SALES:
WAREHOUSE 228.00 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2  = 2.28 STALLS

TENANT #4 - AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES:
WAREHOUSE 337.90 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2  = 3.38 STALLS

BUILDING 2 TOTAL REQUIRED = 10.34 STALLS

TOTAL STALLS REQUIRED - EXISTING BUILDINGS = 20.91 STALLS

TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED = 36 STALLS

© Copyright reserved. These plans and
designs are and at all times remain the

property of Finlayson Bonet Architecture to be
used for the project shown and may not be

reproduced without written consent.
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PROPERTY DATA
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: OBJECT ID 125753, PID 003-336-271, LTSA LOT A, LTSA PLAN VIP43384 LAND 
DISTRICT VICTORIA

CIVIC ADDRESS: 102-450 HILLSIDE AVE., VICTORIA, BC V8T 1Y7

EXISTING ZONE: M-3 HEAVY INDUSTRIAL

PROPOSED ZONE: M-3 HEAVY INDUSTRIAL

LOT SIZE: 45,423.70 FT2 (4220 M2)

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

BUILDING 1 1,137.99 M2

BUILDING 2 1,079.68 M2

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 2,217.67 M2

FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.53 : 1 (EXISTING)

BUILDING AREA:

BUILDING 1 1,155.24 M2

BUILDING 2 1,087.55 M2

EXISTING SITE COVERAGE EXISTING 

AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE: EXISTING

HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS:
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 49'-0" (15M MAX.)
PROVIDED HEIGHT 31'-2" (9.5M)

BUILDING CODE DATA SHEET
(3.2.2. Building size and construction relative to occupancy)

MAJOR OCCUPANCY: GROUP F, DIVISION 2
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 3.2.2.76. GROUP F, DIVISION 2, UP TO 2 STOREYS

FACING TWO STREETS
SPRINKLERED: NO
NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION: YES
FIREWALLS: YES
RATING OF FIREWALL: 4 F.R.R

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING COMPONENTS:
FLOOR: 45 MIN
ROOF: 45 MIN
MEZZANINE: 45 MIN
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE: 45 MIN

NO. OF SUITES: 2
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BETWEEN SUITES: 1.0 HR
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF CORRIDOR: N/A

MEZZANINE: YES INTERCONNECTED FLOORS: YES
EMERGENCY POWER: YES FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: YES
STANDPIPE SYSTEM: YES

OCCUPANT LOAD:
(3.1.17.1. Occupant Load Determination) OFFICE: 9.30M2 PER PERSON

MANUFACTURING: 4.6M2 PER PERSON

OFFICE: 99.2M2 / 9.30M2 = 10.6 PEOPLE
MANUFACTURING: 492.6M2 / 4.6M2 = 107 PEOPLE
WAREHOUSE: 373.2M2 / 28M2 = 13.1 PEOPLE

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 103.7 PEOPLE

*EXPLANATORY INFORMATION*: NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ARE DETERMINED BY THE
NUMBER OF WATER CLOSETS

WATER CLOSETS:
(3.7.2.2. Water Closets)
WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED: OFFICE AREA (Table 3.7.2.2.B): 1 W/C

WAREHOUSE (Table 3.7.2.2.C): 1 W/C
MANUFACTURING(Table  3.7.2.2.C):1 W/C
ACCESSIBLE: 1 W/C

TOTAL: 2 WATER CLOSETS
*EXPLANATORY INFORMATION*:
3.7.2.2.(4) Both sexes are permitted to be served by a single water closet if the occupant load in an occupancy referred
to in Sentence (6), (10), (12), (13), (14) or (16) is not more than 10.

DRAWING LIST
A1.00 SITE PLAN, ASSEMBLIES & PROJECT DATA

A2.00 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
A2.01 FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION & NEW CONSTRUCTION
A2.02 ROOF PLAN

A3.00 ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS

A4.00 SKYLIGHT SECTION & DETAIL

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING BUILDING 1:

HOYNE BREWING COMPANY:
BREWERY (INDUSTRIAL) 590.24 m2 @ 1 PER 140 m2 = 4.26 STALLS
WAREHOUSE: 414.07 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2 = 4.14 STALLS
OFFICE:  51.06 m2 @ 1 PER  50 m2 = 1.36 STALLS

TENANT #2 - STORAGE:
WAREHOUSE 82.62 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2 = 0.83 STALLS

BUILDING 1 TOTAL REQUIRED = 10.57 STALLS

EXISTING BUILDING 2:

HOYNE BREWING COMPANY:
BREWERY (INDUSTRIAL) 434.50 m2 @ 1 PER 140 m2 = 3.10 STALLS
WAREHOUSE:  39.96 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2 = 0.40 STALLS
OFFICE:  46.86 m2 @ 1 PER  50 m2 = 0.94 STALLS
RETAIL SALES:  22.46 m2 @ 1 PER 37.5 m2 = 0.60 STALLS

TENANT #3 - ELECTRICAL MOTOR SALES:
WAREHOUSE 228.00 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2 = 2.28 STALLS

TENANT #4 - AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES:
WAREHOUSE 337.90 m2 @ 1 PER 100 m2 = 3.38 STALLS

BUILDING 2 TOTAL REQUIRED = 10.34 STALLS

TOTAL STALLS REQUIRED - EXISTING BUILDINGS = 20.91 STALLS

TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED = 36 STALLS

Mar. 22, 2021 Issued for Rezoning

July 12, 2021 Re-Iss'd for Rezoning

Revisions
Received Date:
August 3 , 2021
Deemed Date:
April 22, 2021

ATTACHMENT C
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